

The Institution of Engineers (India)



Er. K. K. Varkhedkar FIE Chairman

BELAPUR LOCAL CENTRE

Tel.: 022-27579935 Email: belapurlc@ieindia.org

Dr. S. C. Nimkar MIE Hon. Secretary

Plot No.106, Sector-15, C. B. D. Belapur, Navi Mumbai - 400 614.

Web.: www.ieiblc.org

"100 Years of Relentless journey towards Engineering Advancement for Nation-building"

IEI/BLC/2021-22/017

01/10/2021

NOTICE

To, All IEI Members, Belapur Local Centre, The Institution of Engineers (India)

SUBJECT: 28th Annual General Meeting of

The Institution of Engineers (India) - Belapur Local Centre (IEIBLC)

Dear Members.

The 28th Annual General Meeting of Belapur Local Centre of the Institution of Engineers (India) is scheduled on 29th October 2021 at auditorium of BLC at 7.00 pm.

Agenda

- 1. To Confirm the Minutes of Meeting of the 27th Annual General Meeting of the Belapur Local Centre, held on 23rd April, 2021.
- 2. To Consider the Annual Report of the Belapur Local Centre and the Audit Report for the year 2020-21.
- 3. To Announce the Name of Chairman, Hon. Secretary and Elected Members for Session 2021-22 & 2022-23.
- 4. Appointment of Auditor for the year 2021-22 and to fix their remuneration.

You are requested to actively participate in the meeting with your valuable suggestions to help the growth of our Centre.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully.

(Dr. Samir C. Nimkar)

Hon. Secretary

Encl:

1. Minutes of the 27th Annual General Meeting held on 23rd April, 2021.

2. Copy of the Audited Accounts along with Audit Report for the year 2020-2021

Agenda approved by the Chairman, IEI, BLC

Er. Keshav K. Varkhedkar

Chairman